

2024 UK Modern Slavery Statement

Steam Power Nuclear (now Arabelle Solutions) was part of the General Electric Company until 2nd April 2024 when GE Vernova became a separately traded company. On 31st May 2024 Arabelle Solutions, consisting of part of GE Vernova's steam nuclear activities, was acquired by EDF.

Up until 31st May 2024:

Steam Power Nuclear (now Arabelle Solutions), being part of the General Electric Company, and latterly GE Vernova, follows the programme of those groups to address the risks of Modern Slavery. Information on this programme can be found here.

As of 31st May 2024:

Arabelle Solutions transitioned into the EDF Energy Group and is working towards EDF Energy's programme to address the risks of Modern Slavery. Information on this can be found here.

This statement is made pursuant to section 54(1) of the Modern Slavery Act 2015 on behalf of the following legal entities:

Arabelle Services UK Ltd (previously GE Steam Power Ltd)
Arabelle Marine UK Ltd (previously GE Oil & Gas Marine & Industrial UK Ltd)

Signed on behalf of Arabelle Services UK Ltd and Arabelle Marine UK Ltd:

Ralph Odendaal
Director